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Guernsey - Flowers - FS 4 GG

Designer: Petula Stone

GY Letter o UK Letter EUR Letter
up to 100g ™ A up to 100g up to 20g i Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
v b service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
GY Large UK Large A ROW Letter ; ~gS
s P {008 / S M Hpdn % Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
P B
$20040 9002 1969 007 $2110 50021980 007 ‘ ot | PO < o 7 Stamp Size: S6mm x 25mm
Date Issued Machine Date |Values Image / Overprint Remarks a«;‘ & o
(or EKD) Type | No. |Location Code <& S Q
|14—Feb—18 |RM Ser.ll | B002 |Guernsey - |GY Letter up to 100g Guernsey Lily Issued on GP FDC
GY Large up to 100g Floral Guernsey Daffodil Issued in Presentation Pack
2 - UK Letter up to 100g Dwarf Pansy Overprint: None
GY Letter S UK Large up to 100g Miniature Sand Crocus Datastring: B2JE18 B002 1969 007
up to 100g % | EUR Letter up to 20g Shaggy Mouse-Ear H'weed
ROW Letter up to 20g  |Bog Pimpernel
B2JE18 BO02 1969 007 Presentation Packs and FDCs issued to standing order customers, and stock at Stampex with error
Datastring suggest print location Jersey - B2JE18 Issue No. 007?
19-Feb-18 |RM Ser.ll | B002 |Guernsey | - |GY Letter up to 100g Guernsey Lily Issued on GP FDC
GY Large up to 100g Floral Guernsey Daffodil Issued in Presentation Pack
UK Letter up to 100g Dwarf Pansy Overprint: None
GY Letter UK Large up to 100g Miniature Sand Crocus Datastring: B2GG18 B002 1969 002
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g  [Shaggy Mouse-Ear H'weed
ROW Letter up to 20g  |Bog Pimpernel
B2GG18 B002:1969-002 Corrected and issued from Guernsey - B2GG18 also Issue No. 002?
Corrected FDCs still have the original 14-Feb-18 dated postmark.
14-Feb-18 |RM Ser.Il | GGO1 |Spring Stampex 2018 | - |GY Letter up to 100g Guernsey Lily Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Floral Guernsey Daffodil Only issued at Spring Stampex 2018
UK Letter up to 100g Dwarf Pansy 14 to 17-Feb-18
GY Letter " ing:
UK Large up to 100g Miniature Sand Crocus Datastring: B2GB18 GG01
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g  [Shaggy Mouse-Ear H'weed
ROW Letter up to 20g  |Bog Pimpernel
B2GB18 6G01-1627-026
14-Feb-18 |RM Ser. Il | B002 |Guernsey - Envoy House | - |GY Letter up to 100g Guernsey Lily Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Floral Guernsey Daffodil Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or
GY Letter 3 UK Letter up to 100g Dwarf Pansy via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide
L i UK Large up to 100g Miniature Sand Crocus with Spring Stampex 2018
up to 100g ! EUR Letter up to 20g Shaggy Mouse-Ear H'weed |Datastring: B2GG18 B002
ROW Letter up to 20g  |Bog Pimpernel
ik Only available from Guernsey Philatelic Bureau and via their web site
14-Feb-18 |RM Ser. Il | GG02 |Guernsey - Envoy House | - |GY Letter up to 100g Envoy House Collectors Strip BEE
GY Large up to 100g Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or
S R P b e e UK Letter up to 100g via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide
GY Letter  © . UK Large up to 100g with Spring Stampex 2018
up to 100g 6\ / EUR Letter up to 20g Datastring: B2GG18 GG02
N / -
Envoy House > \‘(\ ROW Letter up to 20g
1/ — —
V= -
2GG18 GG02-0233-139 /}k‘h‘yf‘ﬁv Wi
B2GG1 -0233- ; 0 AN

20-Apr-18 [RM Ser.ll | GGO1 [Perth 2018 [ - ToYLetterupto100g  [None Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Only issued at 89th Scottish Congress 2018
~ UK Letter up to 100g 20 & 21-Apr-18
GY Letter ) _ UK Large up to 100g Datastring: B4GB18 GGO1
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g
ROW Letter up to 20g

B4AGB18 GG01-15868-343

14-May-18 |DKU | GGO03 |Guernsey Information Ctr. - |GY Letter up to 100g Guernsey Information Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Centre Only issued from the Guernsey Information
| e UK Letter up to 100g Centre, North Esplanade, St. Peter Port
GY Letter UK Large up to 100g From 14-May-18 to &-Oct-18
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g Datastring: D5GG18 GG03
Guernsey ROW Letter up to 20g

Information Centre
D5GG18 GG03-0158403

First appearance of GGO3 at Guernsey Information Centre
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Designer: Petula Stone

GY Letter g UK Letter @ EUR Letter . o . . .
up to 100g a5 - up to 100g up to 20g i Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
\ v . % service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
GY Large oA UK Large ' ROW Letter Jui™ zﬁj
Sfadzid \\ ) J sy I \" > et v B Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
, e ~a 5 o
921610 8002 1969 007 \| .. 1 _’, y BRIEL8 90021006 007 “‘hf? P A E&: Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm
Date Issued Machine Date |Values Image / Overprint Remarks 5‘ & o
(or EKD) Type [ No. Jtocation Code < s @
|14-May-18 |DKU | GGO03 |Guernsey Information Ctr. | - |GY Letter up to 100g Royal Princess Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Columbus Only issued at Guernsey Information Centre,
UK Letter up to 100g North Esplanade, St. Peter Port
GY Letter UK Large up to 100g on the day of the ships visit (14-May-18)
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g Datastring: D5GG18 GGO3
Royal Princess ROW Letter up to 20g
Columbus a8
D5GG18 GG03-0180-325 ."(Z 2 ‘. - Welcoming the first cruise ship to Guernsey in 2018
&S
$ |8
Date Visiting Cruise Ship Overprint Remarks =4 &
14-May-18 |Royal Princess & Columbus Royal Princess Columbus Datastring: D5GG18 GG03 179 |27
18-May-18 |Aurora Welcome to: Aurora 206 | 5
20-May-18 |Prinsendam See Note 1 Welcome to: Princendam 211 |22
21-May-18 |Britannia Welcome to: Britannia 233 [ 7
23-May-18 |AlDAaura See Note 2 Welcome to: Aidaura 240 | 7
24-May-18 |Queen Victoria Welcome to: Queen Victoria 247 |15
26-May-18 |Brilliance of the Seas Brilliance of the Seas 262 | 9
30-May-18 |Seven Seas Explorer Welcome to: Seven Seas Explorer 271 | 8
31-May-18 |Silver Spirit Welcome to: Silver Spirit 279 |11
06-Jun-18  |Crystal Serenity Welcome to: Crystal Serenity Datastring: D6GG18 GG03 290 | 7
07-Jun-18  |Royal Princess & Queen Victoria Royal Princess Queen Victoria 297 | 8
10-Jun-18  |Azamara Journey & Magellan Azamara Journey Magellan 305 | 9
14-Jun-18  [Ventura Welcome to: Ventura 314 |10
$|16-Jun-18  |Ventura Welcome to: Ventura 322 |14
17-Jun-18  [Celebrity Eclipse Welcome to: Celebrity Eclipse 324 |12
19-Jun-18  |Royal Princess Welcome to: Royal Princess 336 | 7
21-Jun-18  |Saga Sapphire Welcome to: Saga Sapphire 343 | 7
22-Jun-18  [Oriana & Zuiderdam See Note 3 Oriana Zuirdam 350 (15
$[24-Jun-18 |Oriana Welcome to: Oriana No strips issued - DKU not working
26-Jun-18  |Marco Polo Welcome to: Marco Polo 365 | 7
28-Jun-18  |Columbus Welcome to: Columbus 372 | 8
30-Jun-18 Queen Elizabeth Welcome to: Queen Elizabeth 380 5
01-Jul-18 Royal Princess & Brilliance of the Seas Royal Princess Brill of the Seas Datastring: D7GG18 GGO03 385 | 9
$|07-Jun-18  |Ventura Welcome to: Ventura 394 | 6
12-Jul-18 Azamara Journey Welcome to: Azamara Journey 400 | 2
$[13-Jul-18 Royal Princess Welcome to: Royal Princess 402 | 1
$|14-Jul-18 Prinsendam See Note 1 Welcome to: Princendam 403 | 5
16-Jul-18 Britannia & Crystal Serenity Britannia Crystal Serenity 408 | 8
18-Jul-18 Black Watch & Columbus Black Watch Columbus 416 | 3
$|21-Jul-18 Ventura Welcome to: Ventura 419 | 4
22-Jul-18 Oriana Welcome to: Oriana 423 |10
25-Jul-18 Magellan & Royal Princess Magellan Royal Princess 433 | 6
$|26-Jul-18 Queen Elizabeth Welcome to: Queen Elizabeth 439 | 3
$[30-Jul-18 Crystal Serenity Welcome to: Crystal Serenity 442 | 2
$|06-Aug-18 |Brilliance of the Seas & Royal Princess Brill. of the Seas Royal Princess See Note 4 Datastring: D8GG18 GGO03 444 | 7
$|16-Aug-18 |Celebrity Eclipse Welcome to: Celebrity Eclipse 451 | 3
$[18-Aug-18 |Royal Princess Welcome to: Royal Princess 454 | 3
19-Aug-18 |Celebrity Silhouette Welcome to: Celebrity Silhouette 457 | 7
$|25-Aug-18 |Ventura Welcome to: Ventura 464 | 3
$|30-Aug-18 |Royal Princess Welcome to: Royal Princess 467 | 1
$/01-Sep-18 |Ventura Welcome to: Ventura Datastring: D9GG18 GG03 468 | 3
02-Sep-18 |Arcadia & Magellan Arcadia Magellan 471 |12
$[10-Sep-18  |Columbus Welcome to: Columbus 483 |18
$[14-Sep-18  |Prinsendam Welcome to: Prinsendam See Note 5 501 | 3
$[15-Sep-18  |Britannia Welcome to: Britannia 504 |10
18-Sep-18 |Norwegian Jade Welcome to: Norwegian Jade 514 | 8
27-Sep-18 |Nautica Welcome to: Nautica 522 |3
$[30-Sep-18 |Queen Elizabeth Welcome to: Queen Elizabeth 525

Session Nos. above are the earliest seen
No. of session above are approximate, based on the earliest session seen
¥ Indicates that the ship has previously docked in Guernsey and an overprint already exists
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BELO D002 1969 007
GY Large
. upto 100g

© 926198002 1969 007 ||

up to 100g

© 82018 8002 1969 007

UK Letter =

B - UK Large V
‘1 up to 100g

o

8 . B2)E18 8002 1969 007

. EUR Letter |
] up to 20g By .‘ 2 3
1 f
BAELE BOO2 1969 007 w 3

up to 20g

© 821618 8002 1969 007
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Designer: Petula Stone

Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.

Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)

Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm

Date Issued Machine Date |Values Image / Overprint Remarks t} &
EKD, ; & S &
(or EKD) Type [ No. Jtocation Code & S &
Note 1 Prinsendam (registered under the Holland America Line) is spelt incorrectly on the stamp Princendam. Confirmed from the 2018 schedule of Guernsey Harbours
Note 2 AIDAaura (registered under Carnival Plc) is spelt incorrectly on the stamp Aidaura. Confirmed from the 2018 schedule of Guernsey Harbours
Note 3 Zuiderdam (registered under the Holland America Line) is spelt incorrectly on the stamp Zuirdam. Confirmed from the 2018 schedule of Guernsey Harbours
Note 4 Overprint reversed, on 1-Jul-18 inscription read "Royal Princess Brill of the Seas " on 6-Aug-18 "Brill of the Seas Royal Princess"
Also, on the 6-Aug-18 issue there was a full stop after Brill. Missing on the earlier issue
- GY Letter g ) § . GY Letter
| upto 100g i : up to 100g
[ Royal Princess b Brill. of the Seas
- Brill of the Seas : Royal Princess i
© D7GG18 GG03-0388-073 V. 4 | DBGGLBGG03-0444:097 |
1-Jul-18 Royal Princess Brill of the Seas 6-Aug-18 Brill. of the Seas Royal Princess
Note 5 Overprint now with correctly spelt ships name - Prinsendam
- GY Lette : ‘ . GY Letter
4 £} “ { 4
- up to 100g g \ W - up to 100g
- Welcome to: o  Welcome to:
- Princendam sl ~ * Prinsendam
| DBGG18GG03:0211-031 e ,v | D9GGLE GGO3-0501-139 P
20-May-18 Welcome to: Princendam 14-Sep-18 Welcome to: Prinsendam
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Designer: Petula Stone

Pres

GY Letter UK Letter EUR Letter
up to 100g up to 100g up to 20g ¥ Images printed digitally by International Security Printers (Cartor),
A b service indicator and datastring printed thermally at point of sale.
S RINSR S ;
GY Large _"\ \ UK Large ROW Letter ‘ )
up to 100g (4 % \ upto 100g up to 20g Perfs: 14 x 14% (simulated)
$2I819/9002 1969 007 ‘.\“ l‘..-é’-“ y 821618 8002 1969 007 821618 8002 1969 007 Stamp Size: 56mm x 25mm
Date Issued Machine Date |Values Image / Overprint Remarks
(or EKD) Type [ No. Jtocation Code
|12-Sep-18 |RM Ser.ll | GGO01 |Autumn Stampex 2018 - |GY Letter up to 100g None Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Only issued at Autumn Stampex 2018
e NG A e UK Letter up to 100g 12-Sep-18 to 15-Sep-18
GY Letter o
UK Large up to 100g Datastring: B9GB18 GGO1
up to 100g EUR Letter up to 20g
ROW Letter up to 20g
B9IGB18 GG01-1669-001
03-Dec-18 |DKU | GGO03 |Guernsey Information Ctr. - |GY Letter up to 100g Merry Christmas Collectors Strip

GY Letter
up to 100g

Merry Christmas

&
u Happy New Yoar

GY Large up to 100g &

H New Y
UK Letter up to 100g & Happy Rew Tear

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g With Image of Christmas Tree

ROW Letter up to 20g

Only issued at Guernsey Information Centre,
North Esplanade, St. Peter Port

from 3-Dec-18 to 21-Dec-18

Datastring: DDGG18 GG03

[13-Feb-19 [pku [ 6603 [spring Stampex 2019 - |GY Letter upto 100g_ [spring Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Stampex 2019 +[Only issued at Spring Stampex 2019,
B e oD eVt 5 UK Letter up to 100g Image of Daffodil Guernsey Stamps stand No. 78
- GY Letter e UK Large up to 100g 13 to 16-Feb-19
up to 100, ! EUR Letter up to 20g Datastring: D2GB19 GG03
Spring ROW Letter up to 20g
Stampex 2019
D2GB19 GG03-0714-001
[13-Feb-19 [RMSer.il [ GG04 [Guernsey - |GY Letter upto 100g_ [spring Collectors Strip
GY Large up to 100g Stampex 2019 +[Only available from Guernsey Post HQ or
S PG Sy e i T e A3 il ‘s UK Letter up to 100g Image of Daffodil via Guernsey Post web site, issued to coincide

. GY Letter

| o3\ 0
up to 100, ~
© Spring ‘1 \\ ) (

Stampex 2019
B2GG19 GG04-0500-133

i 22

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

with Spring Stampex 2019
Datastring: B2GG19 GG04

10-May-21 [RM Ser. II

| GGO5 |Market Street PO, St Peter Port

GY Letter up to 100g Market Street PO

' GY Letter
~ up to 100g
| Market Street PO

| £56621 GG05-0009-007 2~

Copyright © 2018 S. Leigh.

GY Large up to 100g

UK Letter up to 100g

UK Large up to 100g

EUR Letter up to 20g

ROW Letter up to 20g

Collectors Strip

Market Street Post Office St.
Peter Port - Guernsey 10-
May-21to ...........

Datastring: C5GG21 GG05

First appearance of GGO5 - Market Street PO
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